Summary of Specification
Operating Temperature -55 to +125
Rated Voltage 50Vdc to 500Vdc
Temperature Coefficient of
Capacitance
NPO : ≤ ± 30ppm/ , -55 to +125 (EIA Class Ι )
X7R  : ≤ ± 15%            , -55 to +125 (EIA Class Ⅱ )
Capacitance Range NPO: 70nF to 9.0uF

special
requirement
How To Order
HW 01
Revision date : 2010.07.16Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Dimensions
FSC Series-Stacked Capacitors
Holy Stone
- 2 -
Size
Code
A (Max.)
mm
B (Max.)
mm
C (Max.)
mm
Leads
per side
Size
Code
A (Max.)
mm
B (Max.)
mm
C (Max.)
mm
Leads
per side
Size
Code
A (Max.)
mm
B (Max.)
mm
C (Max.)
mm
Leads
per side
1A 8.7 9.2 3.1 3 1J 15.5 16.8 3.1 6 1S 28.6 32.5 3.1 11
2A 8.7 9.2 6.2 3 2J 15.5 16.8 6.2 6 2S 28.6 32.5 6.2 11
3A 8.7 9.2 9.3 3 3J 15.5 16.8 9.3 6 3S 28.6 32.5 9.3 11
4A 8.7 9.2 12.4 3 4J 15.5 16.8 12.4 6 4S 28.6 32.5 12.4 11
5A 8.7 9.2 15.5 3 5J 15.5 16.8 15.5 6 5S 28.6 32.5 15.5 11
1B 10.7 10.7 3.1 4 1K 16.8 15.5 3.1 6 1T 11.8 11.2 3.1 4
2B 10.7 10.7 6.2 4 2K 16.8 15.5 6.2 6 2T 11.8 11.2 6.2 4
3B 10.7 10.7 9.3 4 3K 16.8 15.5 9.3 6 3T 11.8 11.2 9.3 4
4B 10.7 10.7 12.4 4 4K 16.8 15.5 12.4 6 4T 11.8 11.2 12.4 4
5B 10.7 10.7 15.5 4 5K 16.8 15.5 15.5 6 5T 11.8 11.2 15.5 4
1C 13.6 14.9 3.1 5 1L 8.0 9.9 3.1 3 1U 13.1 15.0 3.1 5
2C 13.6 14.9 6.2 5 2L 8.0 9.9 6.2 3 2U 13.1 15.0 6.2 5
3C 13.6 14.9 9.3 5 3L 8.0 9.9 9.3 3 3U 13.1 15.0 9.3 5
4C 13.6 14.9 12.4 5 4L 8.0 9.9 12.4 3 4U 13.1 15.0 12.4 5
5C 13.6 14.9 15.5 5 5L 8.0 9.9 15.5 3 5U 13.1 15.0 15.5 5
1D 21.6 16.8 3.1 7 1M 9.3 8.6 3.1 3 1V 14.4 13.7 3.1 5
2D 21.6 16.8 6.2 7 2M 9.3 8.6 6.2 3 2V 14.4 13.7 6.2 5
3D 21.6 16.8 9.3 7 3M 9.3 8.6 9.3 3 3V 14.4 13.7 9.3 5
4D 21.6 16.8 12.4 7 4M 9.3 8.6 12.4 3 4V 14.4 13.7 12.4 5
5D 21.6 16.8 15.5 7 5M 9.3 8.6 15.5 3 5V 14.4 13.7 15.5 5
1E 16.6 21.6 3.1 6 1N 10.6 10.2 3.1 4 1W 16.9 20.1 3.1 6
2E 16.6 21.6 6.2 6 2N 10.6 10.2 6.2 4 2W 16.9 20.1 6.2 6
3E 16.6 21.6 9.3 6 3N 10.6 10.2 9.3 4 3W 16.9 20.1 9.3 6
4E 16.6 21.6 12.4 6 4N 10.6 10.2 12.4 4 4W 16.9 20.1 12.4 6
5E 16.6 21.6 15.5 6 5N 10.6 10.2 15.5 4 5W 16.9 20.1 15.5 6
1F 38.2 12.0 3.1 14 1P 9.6 11.2 3.1 4 1X 19.5 17.5 3.1 7
2F 38.2 12.0 6.2 14 2P 9.6 11.2 6.2 4 2X 19.5 17.5 6.2 7
3F 38.2 12.0 9.3 14 3P 9.6 11.2 9.3 4 3X 19.5 17.5 9.3 7
4F 38.2 12.0 12.4 14 4P 9.6 11.2 12.4 4 4X 19.5 17.5 12.4 7
5F 38.2 12.0 15.5 14 5P 9.6 11.2 15.5 4 5X 19.5 17.5 15.5 7
1G 38.2 18.9 3.1 14 1Q 10.6 12.4 3.1 4
2G 38.2 18.9 6.2 14 2Q 10.6 12.4 6.2 4
3G 38.2 18.9 9.3 14 3Q 10.6 12.4 9.3 4